g,
AN

£ ABRY

RONT AXi

BPAGE ¥




it SFERpE T as R R ST R AT u B =~

KEY # PART# DESCRIPTION Qry.
' 532351%.470 MAIN FRAME 0
2 310002 FOOT PAD LK . L e
3 310004 EQOT PAD, R e ot
4 300238 E'A'”ENFR PJ\*(.,HFT ................. 12
5 525873-853 BRACKET GRILIE LR, Y
8 A28674-853 RRACKET GRILLE BH 1
7 56362-855 BPKT SUPPOAT FRONT AXLE . e Y
8 328154 ' SCREW. 6116 18X1.0WDFLLK ... ., e i B
Q 55273 R NUT, 51618 HXWDFLLK .8
1¢ 327687853 SMIELD HEAY SFBAS ... .. .. . |
54 321136-878 BRACKET, {ANGER 30" ... . |
12 50720 BOLY, 825X2875 SPSH 172.20 e e 4
12 274854 : NUT, 1/2.20 REGHXLTRLK o1
14 180138 SCHEW 373-18X3.00 HMC . |
16 2453 WA%hCF‘. ABIDX 1 28DX.07 BELI V" ............ A
18 1489 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK .. 4
17 324598.850 CONSOLE, MOLDED DASH |
18 BE238-030 CONSOLE REAR COYER ... ot
18 905246 SCREW. 1/4-20X MWAHHTAP .38
20 328768 DASH . . o
21 305850 “PREW 4. 20X, SOPHPNTAP 4
22 327583.853 SUPPORT . BF MLD OSH ., 2
23 3275684.853 SUPPOQRT sF MLD 0BHM GAS TA"#H L2
24 PO5348 SCREW, /420X 50 WAMKTAR .., i B
28 307444 ARNGFL SS'D 226 MTNG HQLES .. e ¥
28 180020 BOREW. 4420 78HHC v e 4
27 46931 NUT. 7420 WDFL MAC-LOCK ...,
28 327590 BEANG FL .56CID.228 MTG MOLES.
20 A27073 &53 ATRAP, DASH SUPPORT .. ... ...
30 S9E54E SCREW, 174.20X 86 WARKTAP . ... ... ...
a4 15694 SCREW. 10-2aX 83 PHFLYMA . . .. ... ..
32 ANB4ARY NUT. #1024 HXHONYLK . 2
32 328024-362 CONSOTLE SUPPORY BPKT . 2
34 GeER4S SCHEW 1/4-20% 50 NAHH*AP i @
36 328141 BUMPER HOOD/DASH TCR & CGF&NL’Q 2
R 28142 BUMPER HOO/DASH SIDE §TRIA 2
37 320145 HOOD . . . . . 1
ag 326178 GRILLE s 1
an 329144 NSERT GAILLE . . i VRPN,
40 323238 RIVET POP 3/’ 1411-9.4 l‘ { '”' e e B
41 4687 CLIP. TIN JEHMA'\' VER I HOOD 7
42 323044 SIN. CLEVIE 800 X 49/ 681LATH . 2
43 26822 BRNG HONC S08I0X $250DX1 12FL o
44 8260 Pite HAIR 091 DIAXY 68LG | 2
45 515309 LANYARD LOOD 1500 LG . 3
as 48080 SOREW. 1/4-10% 78PHPNTAP | 1
47 304784 SPRING HOOD LATCH . .. 1
4R 305395 BELT GUARD BF RUBBER 7 X 25 46 2
49 E7034 SCREW, 10.24% 63 TRHMA . ............... A2
50 i50% WASHER FLAT 203X 58X D40 12 !
5% 208459 NUT #10-24 HXHONYLK | 12
L3 225104 LENS 1 !
53 301452 BOIL, HEAT REFL‘-‘CTOR o i
86 333225 RIVET. POP W16DIAXY OLG e L2
¥ T804 FLATWASHER 203X ReX 04D . . — L2
3333823 ENGLISH GPERATOR MANUAL . ... ... .. 1
333384 CRENCH QOPERATOR MANUAL . . ...
333385 GERMAN OFERATOR MANUAL .. .. .. ... %
333316 ENGLISH PARTS MANUAL . . 1
323000 ENGLISH GRASS f‘A‘cnm MANLIAL {
323207 FREMCH GRASE CATCHER MARNUAL 1
323208 BEAMAN BRASS CATCHER MANUAI )




L3

_ REPAIR PA

RTS

e REF. 8EAY
ASSEMBLY VIEW

REF -
FINAL DECK <~ —

ABSY PG : "\@

NDTE: ALW/

ALL UNNUMBERED

PARTS Use of servicereplaces ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
ariginal 6QUIPIENT Parts May void ye WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 3291 20E

1



[

’TI

Ti
)

4 - f
SO0 M i i

£3554:230  CHASSIS & HOOD ASSEMBLY

KEY#g PART# DESCRIFTION QTy.
80 A8387-870 SEAT PLATE TP 1
81 20807 BOLT, 437X 188 HHS SH G e .2
g2 1495 NUT. 5/18.18 REGHEXCTRLK | 2
&3 330485 : SPRING. SEAT 1 EDODXE. ESLG ............ 2
€4 120332 FLATWASHER, 281X 83X 085. 2
&8 366348 SCREW 1/4.20X 50 WAMHTAR ]
€6 v ASSEMBLY, FENDER ... .
861 232423.878 FENDER ... o
hE-2 9239 CLEVIS ... . B ORI o
85-3 439458 SCREW. 5/16 \8X GPHF’NMA BKPH ... .
864 301551 WASHER, 3441DX1.500X 08 CU 2N ... A
66.5 120373 NUT, 5/18-18 8O . .
72 805348 SCREW, 174.20X SOWAHHTAP )
el {1ROG81 SCREW. 516 1BX1. 28 HHG oo v 2
74 445363 WASHER, FLAT 375X 88X.0B2.. ... 2
7% 55273 NUT, 5/16.18 HXWDFLLK .. 2
78 55023 TRIMSTRIP BLACK— SUAL\ W/ ADH . 7BIN
76 53446 PIN. 5/16-18 HOOD LATCH . . . LR
BO 271184 NUT 5/16-18 HEXKEPS . . o2
83 §06R3 GUIDE. BELT . . e 1
84 41628 NUT. 3/8-18 HXCTRLKJAM e el ]
-1 271190 NUT 3/8.18 i{EXKEPS B!

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS




REF,

REFERTO
CHABRIS & HOOD PG
(FRONT AXLE~_
SUPPORT) -~

ST REFER TO
TIRE YREAD PQ.

CUSTOMER ARSY. PG,

REF,
s CHASEIS & HOOD PG,
/BABH)

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEME ARE INTERCHANGEARLE

WATH OPPOSBITE SiDs 3292350




KEY # PARTS

1 .
1.1 312280-879
1.2 50548
1.3 36625
1.5 310367
1-6 32781¢
i-7 4645868
2 302688
3 180124
4 120387
5 1409
8 4752
? 333289
fa_ 130021
g 151642
10 845
1 412548
i2 328808
12.1 57158
12-2 124925
12-3 56190
13 120380
14 120380
1% 327395
14 328502
17 328508
18 46931
19 20864
20 41055
TIRE
201 24167

20-2 39937
20.3 314416

21 842

22 BH2E

23 40394

24 180124
25 120304
26 45171

STEERING ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

o
2

AX[.E FRONT ASS5Y SF {ONG

FRONT AXLE e e e
BEARING. FL  755i1DX1 0020DX 78

RING RETEX 87X CBTRUB133:75
SPINGULE A88Y LH LONG ... . .. ... .
ARM ASSY FRONTSTECRING .. . .
PiN, SPRING 260DMAXY 25LG HVPL,

TIE ROD.STAMPED 10.21L0 W-SEL
SCREW /BAGXTR25HKHC .. .. . ...,
WASHER, REGSPTLK 393X 88X .10 ...
NUT. 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK ... ... .. .
GEAR, SECTOR GFAWS HT

FLATE SECTOR - ... . ...

BUSHING SECTOR GEAR ..
SCREW 3/8-24%1 80 HHC ..

WASHER FLAY 390X1 25X 119
NUT, 3/8.24 HXCTRLK

DRAG LINK ASSY 1780LG ... e
BALL JOINT 3/8 THD SHORT STUD ... ... ..

NUT. 3/8-24 REGMEXJAM

DRAG LINK e
WASHER REGSPTIK 393X 63X .16 . ... ..
NUT ra-24 REGHEX

SHAFT BINSTR . . .. .. .
BRNG L B0 IDX1 3700DX .

SCR 1/4-20X 75 (TQ 30-35 FT#) .. ..

NUT. 17420 WDFLU MAC-LOCK . ..

RING RET E 39X 04TAUS133-50

TIRE & AIM PL 13X5.0X6 TUR
SFE THRE TREAD PAGE
VALVE STEM .. . ...
MUB
AEARING . e e e
WASHER FLAT 785X131X 075 .. ...
RING. RETEX 57X 05TRUS133:75
HUB CAP, 1 500(0 X 7/8LG
SCREW. 3/8-18X1. 25 MG . . ...
WASHER FLAT 408X 81X 08S . . ... ..
NUT 38 16 HWDFL WHIZ-LOCK ZN

l\:ﬁ%’\)%u-—mm;wm}-g_A;.m_._.w.-r.smm-—t4-4—4—'~4&-4~'

AR B3R B R NS

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS




-~

s

% / e t\"v x .w‘w [ )
TN RN -
a/ . ey wi‘%&\,f ‘

GO
W e
Ny,
e

oncphal eQuis
u 3 H

b
.t N
WITH OPPOSITE 808 3312318 |

10



@ ny -

PP« JE - BENCI I I )

44
46
48
47
48
49
80

&0

n

321371
180051
120323
1455

314702
321370
180113
120383
1468

114702
S6AL0
323809
R13560
1488

320605
180077
1498

300473
418024
1498
9408 ©
120372
322261
AgB3n
1288

483086

58336

1502

BZEG

86425
22265

305225
326384
331624

321795

4BA0E
300317
906418
8240
313826
18OGT7
1498
301228
V80077
1408

3222928

30017
236418
44108
301230
30017
44108
8435
138470
A5z87
B03027
38326
Bb325
58329
8149
48308
58228
1502
?*‘4?L

..5003! *
48308
300317

SEF 143w

BAKT. REAR SUPTARN |
SCREW, $18-18X2.80 WML .
WABMER, FLAT 344X 89X.065.

NJT 5/16- 18 REGHEXCTRLK ... . . .
CER SLEY 348X1.00X 500PM
BQKT‘RLAQSHFTLH, R
SCREW 518-18X300 HHC . . ... . ...
WASHER FLAY 344X 69X 0868 . ... ... ... .. ..
NLUT, /1618 REGHEXCTRLK . ...
SPACER SLEY 344X 00X S00PM
P, AR 081 DIAXV.68LG . ... ...

BRKT UMK!OWERBLKPHOS
BOLT, 600X 228 HHEH B/36.18
NUT.N1&‘BREGHEXCTRLK.“
BRACKET LIFT BAR 30" ..
SCREW, §/16-18X 75 HHC
NUT, 61618 REC HﬂXCTRLK . .
SPRIN :TLNS{N4752LG¢17L&%N,mhh”m“.””“
WASHER FLAT 344X1 13X 082
NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...
CLEWVIS, LIFT CABLE ..
NUT, 1/4.20 REGSQO . e
CABLE CLUTCH31.3 LG (30' ) e e,
LEVER, CLUTCH &F 50“ SUSZINC ... ... . .
AOKT, CABLE RETAIN

RULLEY POWODERMETAL
BOU,G%Xa&HHS 1/4-20 .
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK
Pir, HAIR 061 DIAX1.66LG .
WASHER. FLAT §15X 88X084 e vt s
WABSHER FLAT 515X138X139PL.”MHH

TOP P*O NGAGE ...
mm, MNPxB?nA/\i’U}HD S
KMOQ., ROUND 1 50014 OR GRIP
CLEWVIS, PT.O PULLEY .
PULLEY POWDER METAL . .
OIN. CLEVIS 375D1AX @Y LG .
WASHER FLAT 381X1.00%.125.
PIN. MAIR 00t DIAXY8ELG ... . . ..
SRACKETHEIGHT ADJUST .. ... ...
SOREW. 6/16-18X 75 HHC ... |

NUT. 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK .
O'L:'ADRA(\- HEIGHTY ADJUST .
SCREW 568 18X 75 HHE
NUYA&W&leﬂﬁGHEXGTRLK I
MANDLE UFTSHORT0 S FY .. .
BOLY 500X 270 HHSH 81818 ..
WASHEER, FLAT 506X 75X.024.

NUT. 5/18.18 HWDFLOTRLK, . .
PAWL SOUARE. -
BOLT, 500X 270 HHSH «»/15 T
NUT ,/1(1BFHVDF'CTRLK.”“,,H.
POINTER. HEIGHT AQJ ..
WASHER, EXLK.QBX*1XOS
SCREW #8321 35 HHWATAP
ROD ACTUATOR-SHORT

e e b ke e s m ko ko B R A h ikt PY ~ RD A RS a RO

e

e n b a -

-

-

>é‘JF\)<~h-h

[ P P

R s A Ak ek

WNDR
SRR 7000 W W}L,E, RIALY
CCABLF RETAIN

Y PFOWDER METAL

BOLT 3VEX 37E FOHEBH 15420

NUT 20 REQHEXCTRLK
”ARH LIFT 21 80 300

S 310DIA« 47510 e
X ZETRLXAIZEGY

LEVIS 17_41 A X RYLG
™ HAI" 081 DIAKY GOLG
Lo g ph L‘f’aH' b4
L',“_ VS UFT CABLE
T s 0 ¢
‘\ ) "'LL
I IS
VT
G(

B e e R =Rt Qe ety

R

of
=
3

by .

MOWER wwmsmﬁmgsmnw

“DESCRIPTION

ST

[




#
e

PE R =

Ih:

™
o

Mo 0T R e

RPARTS |

4
A |

RIS R e T 2, o TS e N e NS R A e .

REw.
CHABBIS & — e N
HEOD PAGE ’

Ref.
REein Franw

N{JTi: ALUWAYS USE ORIGINAL EPNMEN T
PARTS Use of servicsrreplaceme .

orginal eQuipment paris may void your

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEME ARE INTERCHANGERBLE

WATTANTY .

WITH OPROSITE SiDE 33a252¢



ih: “ER

E3554- 22@ e

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS

KEY# PARTSR DESCRIPTION

! TRANSAXLE 840-007 .

2 303108 PULLEY, 6.6 OD V4L T/

3 50705 KEY, HI.FRO 804 50!Ax 187WD | e,

4 220583 RING. RETEX 58X 035TRUS100. 55 T

5 4758 BELT v 4L 82 00 SF DRIVE .

6 53768.852 BRACKET. TRANSAXLE . e

7 180077 R SCREW, 6/16.18X 75 HHC R

8 1498 NUTY, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK et

9 $80051 SCREW, 5/18-18X2 50 HHG ...

10 120393 WA.:HER FLAT 344X 88X, 065 B

11 1498 NUT, &/18-18 HEGNEXCTRLK e

12 323213 BRKT, 17/A TORQ. .

13 180087 SCHEW 5/18. 1axz Do HHC

14 1488 NUY, 51818 REGHEXCTRLK .. ... .
16 180079 SCREW, 816 18XV 00 WHG . ... .

16 138485 WASHER, EXLK 320X.61X.03

§7 1498 NUT, §16-18 REGHEXCTRULK ... ... ..

i8 321849 LEVER, SHIFT LOW 8F FNSFY ...

19 302760 CLAMP 625DIA . R

20 180077 SCREW. /16 18X 76 HHC .

21 1492 NUT, 5/16:18 REGHEXCTRLK e e

28 3103568 BRKT, PIVOT 8HLEV oo o

23 180020 SCREW. 1/4.20X 75 HHG .

24 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 HEGHEXJRLK .

25 39635 LEVER, SHIFT UPPER 80F 1/2 13

26 210268 SPRING, TORS 56X 05¥ 055 ..

27 137185 FIN, COTTER 125 DIAX1 OOLG

28 120258 NUT 1/2-13 HEXJAM . ...

28 55514 KNOB ROUND 1.50DIA ORGRIP . TR

30 11209 COVER PLASTIC LF POSO/F4360-6 . e

31 311287.85% BRACKET COVER F.5 FNDR SHIFT

32 1341 CLAMP SPRG t 174D .

33 311381 SCREW, 1/4- 15X 447 53 HILOHHWA

34 321844 ROD. CONNECTING, SHIFT ..

35 137185 PIN, COTTER 125 DIAX1 0OLG .

36 7158 BALL JOINT 8 THD SHORT STUD

37 124925 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM . . e

38 120382 WASHER REGSPTLK. 393*\ 68)’ h., e,

39 120369 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEX e,

40 323212 BRKT, SHIET

41 57157 WASHER 750X 250 SP.TRANSAKLE

42 56255 SCREW, 1/4-2BX .75 NYLMHG |




"

- o
BRI AL F R T B

REPAIR PAR

T ’ LEE s

GESRE

s |

i ENGINE bQ
L ENGINE

|

REF,
MAIN
/ FRAME
/

ORTAIL A

REF,
ENGING SHEAVE
OECK ABSY FINAL

{EEE Dﬁfﬂi; A&
FOR AGBEMBLY
T FRAME

T REFERTO
TIRE TREAD
PAQE

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIG
RPARTS. Lise of servicairapia
jupment pans may void your

e i ALL UNNUMBERED
=i TEMS ARE INTERCHANGEASLE
WITH OFPOSITE SIDE d3ezn2C )




54

8&

771
77-2
78
a0
81
82
23

PAMT #
408556
271184
120353
1498
331836
319678
2068
331972
56180
48761
321989
329885
45602
1498
327867
30459
36374
45892
1499
333178
a28780
323210
45824
1498
A33283
315881
50852
42090
TIRE
24167
36182
52928
642
42845
38625
40394

P

DESCRIPTiC}N
BELT GO .
NUT, 5/16- ss HEXKEPS .
WASHER, FLAT 344X GQXOBS
NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..
ASSY:PEDAL,BRAKE,CLUTCH..
PIN. CLEVIS S00DX4 87LG . . .
ASHER, FLAT B0aX 78X.08% . . ...
SPACER, SLEV 53X 82X1.240 ..., ... ... ...
PIN. HAIR 091 DIAXT 62LG ... ...
PAD.CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL .
IDLER ARM BRKT TRACTION
BOLT. 628X 135 HHEM 5/16- !B
WASHER. FILAT 333X 87X.119 .
NUT. 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK .. e
SPRING. 34 ODX7.75X.081 TEN*‘,!ON e,
RETAINEM BELT . . OO
PULLFV)DLERVALSOGX 62 ........ TR
BOLT, 3/8-16X1.80 CARR ... TSR
NUT,N&AEREGHXCTRLK ...............
CLUTCH ROD ASSY, 288 DIA 302 . .
SPRING.3/8CDX2.18 X.0558 TENSION
BRKY. TRCTN . "
BOULT, 500X . 1‘?8 HHSH 5/16 18
NUT B8/16-18 REGHEXCTAL ..
GF ROD, BRAKE ... ... ..
SPRING, CLUTCH 250D ...
NUT, 1/4-20 WOFLLK TOPLOCK . ... ... o
TIRE & RIM, PU 18X6 SXBTURFWHI ...
SEE TIRE TREAD PAGE
VALVE STEM s
HUB i e e
KEY. SG‘ARE *SleXQZSLG ‘ .
WASHER, FLAT 788X1831X075.. ... .. ..
WASHER FLAT 788X183X07 ... . . ...
RING, RETEX S7X.05TRUSZ3-78 .. ... ... .
HUB CAP 150010 X 778LG . .

[ e e Sl el » |

1O st ot b

ISP R T T R

ma?mﬁ mawa

kS

cu,,:”t

ASSEM

B’i.%




CHABSIS &
HOOD P&,

CHASSIS & HOOD PG
MAIN FRAM:

o B
YHROTYLE CABLE

A

GAS
TANK .

\—vrn‘ {f“‘.
&

‘?\\ | vHeoriLE
AR

s
‘\ _\‘1\ \\\

Cask T

WO

[ NOTE: ALWAY!Y

HARTS Uy
original eou

ITEMS
WITH QPPUSITE 8iDE

L
.
modd o

R Y
idni -

PART

ALL UNNUMBERED
ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
33

97

RS

$

11138

]



¢ £3354.220

KEY # PART#
1 ENGINE
2 50947
3 138489
4 67008

5 46708
6 54767
7 54980
£ 56472
) 35267
10 314989
11 300303
12 42268
13 47348
14 45704
1% 67444
16 56534
17 16504,1
18 308459
19 50607
22 28547
23 327422
24 328042.857%
25 328585
26 300303
27 274707

¥

. e e a4
TEE s g AN RN AT BN N T A I

DESCRIPTION

10-12HP BES 3A (SEE ENGINE MANUAL) .y
SCREW, 3/6-18X1 .28 WAHKTARBLKP .. . 4
WASHER  EXLK 384X.60X 04 - 1
MUFFLER-DOGM/EXP ROUND . . . i
GASKET MUFFLER ... e e
SHIELD, HEAT.FOR ROLND MUFFLER ... .. ...
BCREW, 5/16-18X3.50 HHG e e v B
1
4
1
a

DEFLECTOR SIDE OUT (882292878 .. ... ...
SCREW, #8-32X a8 HHWATAP ... .. R
TANK. FUEL 1 GAL CLEAR ...
SCREW, 25X 7EX ETHHWAPLASTITE . v
TUBING, .25X 50X BULK GAS LINE.... .

CLAMP, FUEL LINE RED ...
CAP, GAS 1 1/2.7 THD BLK ... . .
TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5820 . .
CONTROL, THROTTLE LF12RP 205 .. ... .
SCREW, 10-24X.63 PHELTMA ... .
NUT, #10-24 BXHONYLK oo
KNOB, ROUND THROTTLE  BLACK . .
Ol DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY e s e e A
CAPR QIL DRAIN VALVE ASMYELLOW . .. H
CENTER SUPPORT. BLASTIC DASH . i
TINNERMAN CLIP C8114-1024.4 e e 2
SCREW, 25x IEXBIHAWAPLASTITE . .8
SCREW. 10 24X .50 WAMHMA ... v 2




e

¥

BN A [ R oy

TS

PRI
Wy

TE: ALWAYE
PARTES U
L gniginal g

 ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGE ABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

|

3212460



T e T . i
';l};v Py g O )

£3554.290 { ASSEMBLY

b=
[
i
T
=
i

KEY# PARTS# DESCRIFTION QTY
§ 321482857 DECK MOWER S . .. ... o
2 57318 GUIDE, BELY 5/16-18 THD i
3 1448 NUT, 5/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK Lt
4 317617 BRACKET CHUTE MOUNT .. ]
5 314702 SPACER, SLEV 344X100X coopm. i
8 120250 BOLT &/16.4BX4 2B CARRBLN ... . . . 7y
7 1468 NUT B/16.18 REGHEXGTRLK_..‘..4,....“. . e
8 45602 WASHER FLAT 333X 87X119. . . .. |
g 126216 * BOLT. 6/16-18X 75 CARRIN ... . 1
10 1408 NUT, 5/16-18 REQMEXCTRLK oo o o
11 311237-853 BRACKET, MOUNTING, FRONT 1
12 57072 BOLT, 5/16-18X .63 CARRLN .. .3
13 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X 68X.086 .3
14 1408 NUT. 516,18 REGHEXCTRLK .. .8
15 311236-a83 BRACKET BAR, TOW. FRAGNT .. TR
i6 180079 SCREW. SAB1BXI00MHG . ?
17 £8247 NUT ADJUST e 2
18 1408 NUT, /1818 REGHEXCTRLK 2
18 313372-853 ASSY. TUBE PIVOT. . .. R
20 310672 SUPPOHT PIVOT fUBE .2
21 180077 SCHEW, 5/18-18X 78 HHO e
22 1498 NUT. 5/16-18 R':GH“XC‘TRLK BT 2
23 314119853 ASSY LIFTBRKT . .
24 180077 SCREW 516.18X 75 HHC .2
28 120394 WASHER, FLAT 344X 56X 085 ... .2
26 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRIK 2
27 313588 ASSEMBLY. QUILL . ot
271 314272 QUILL. MACHINED CASTING o1
27-2 314274 TUBE, BPACER, STEEL .. .. ... 1
27-3 313576 BRNG. BALL 8204.28A. (\s .2
2B 35408 BUREW, 5/16-18X 75 WAHHTAP I
20 138488 WASHER  EXLK 320X 61X02 .. .. .8
30 321146 SPACER, SLEV 700X1.250X 500. ... . 1
31 314273 PULLEY ASSEMBLY ... e 1
32 22264 WASHER, FLAT 515X1.38X 119PL i
33 1500 NUT, 1/2-13 REGHCTRLK ... . )
34 321144 SHAFT, QUILL 30" MOWER i
35 313577 SHIELD, DUST. BEARING .. 1
36 313584 HUB, BMDE ADAPTOR | VRO |
37 32875 BLADE, 30" TD MOWER ¢ 4WING [PUTUROUURUURURRT |
a8 22265 WASHER, FLAT B18X1 38X 110RL ... H
39 §152C NUT VRAYBEGHCTRLK . ... . \
40 12228853 BRACKET, IDLER ASSEMBLY i
401 213810-853 BRACKET, ARM, IDLER . . . A
40-2 30RY73 BRAKE PAD . HARD - 232AF . . ... %
40:3 41601 RIVET OVSET 187DIAX S0LG ST z
41 THO1 1 SCREW B/16-18X3.00 HHE . . o
42 45602 WASHER FLAT 333X 87X 118 . .. . o
43 321145 SPATEN BLEV 322X B3X2.8310 . o
44 44108 NUT. B/YE-18 HWOFLCTRUK, .. . . {
45 180081 CREW 5/16-18X1.25 HHG B
46 44108 NUT, 611618 RWDOFLCYRLK . ... . . 1
7 38410 SPERING 071 X 62X 437 . . 1
a8 302357 LiNg. T 1
49 1498 NUT 5HE98 FEGREXCTRLK 1
] 50500 GRACER ) K
51 126218 BOLY 5715.18X 75 CARMLK L
b2 1498 NUT & 6 18 REGHEXCTRLK o0 4
£3 314099855 MET BAR RE m‘s ABILL. %
54 {ROD 70 18X Y 00 HMG 4
85 585487 T us* 2
56 1498 NUT & 4
&7 L1547 BOLT S0GX 433 N3/ 2
58 1454 NUT 38 16 REGRXGTRLK 2
59 20605 BES t“?Af‘/t.\ LIET ¢ o 1
&0 1468 NUT 5 Sein: 2
61 180077 f‘*fz&"\/ ,w.w::x: TE HHC 2




i

N
AT

Th:

"

B3

SEE 1000 Yiay

SEE DWG #321244 FOR PARTS
ASSY OF PAINTED DECK

REF.
SHAFT

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SiDE

20

)

PART

ENGINE DRIVE

3256a2C

{B]

5




E
)

_ F!NBL DECK Aséééam

KEY # PART# DESCRIPTION avy

1 * DECK 30° ASSY .. oA

2 301340 BOLT, 3/8.16X2. 50 CARR e 1

a Pt WASHER, FLAT 518X, 38)( 119PL .3

4 39659 RETAINER, BELT i

8 45074 PULLEY, IDLER VAL 3.08X .72 .

] 25210 WAbHER FLAT 3BEX1.25%.00MTZ 1

7 30684 RETA(NQR BELT oo

8 1495 NUT, 38-18 REGHXCTRALK ..

4 10734 HOOk S, 10 QA BTEEL ., e

10 221147 BELT, V4L540 MOD SEG. . | 1

11 47817 PIN, .485X1.750 GLEVIS-BHORT ... ORI |

12 88 164G PIN, HAIR 091 DIAX1.62LG ... ... . . 1
i i3 315314 CHUTE DEFLECTOR 30" DECK ... PR |

14 3140675 SPRING. TORSION CHUTYTE DEFLECTOR ..................... i

15 304424 ROD PIVOT DECK .3120%7 25 ooooovo

16 328015 PULLEY ENG2R40F/8 8D/A.00D ... o

17 26655 KEY, SDUAHE 25080X2.50L4G ..

20 120385 WASHER, PEGSPTLK 456X 78X 12

21 ¢ 182764 SCREW, 7/16-20%3 .28 HHC

22 49330 SCREW, 3/8-16X7.50 HHC ..

23 1409 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTALK ...

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS




-

LL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
WETH OPPOSITE SIDE

i
I




KEY# PART4#

i
2
3
4
3
7
&
o]

35
36

331453
41482
303064
82572
57444
41482
327384
327234 .
327238
327352
327380
87478
300302
33718
1877435
1084
1502
271472
271187
67444
58511
271184
57547
160505
302287
3291758
§85345
9149
187745
1502
180020
271172
302031
308207
322298

DESCRIPTION

WIRE HARNESS 3F 8-12883 W/AMM

PHEQS CLIP 138013 26810 ... ... ...
SY LIGHT WIRE 176 TURN .

BULB HEADLAMP

TIE, CABLE BLAGK N"LO‘H 562' O

PRESS CLIP.1.280LG 25510

SWITCH IGMITION & LIGHTS UEL"A. T e

CUP-IGN (OFF.LIGHT-ON-START} |
CAP-IGN INBIDE ...
NUT, 5/8-8ACME DELTA FQR B()OT
KEY IGNITION ..
SWITCH 3CR MN“' DP NG NG BL
SCREW, #10 X 50 HHTAPPST BLK .
SOLENOID .. v .
SCREW 1/4-20X .75 HXSEMMA .
WASHER, FLAT 281X1,00X.083.... ..
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRALK ... ..,
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEFS . .

NUT, 8/18-24 HKEPS ..
TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLO"J 5 62L

WIRE. GROUND, 128" .

NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS
SWITCH, SEAT
SCREW, 1/4-20X .38
BATTERY 12V, . .
BATTERY BHACKET | "
SCREW, 174-20X SOWAHH"AP
BRACKET. CABLE RETAINER .,

3BPHPNHMA

SCREW. 1/4-20X 75 HXSEMMA . . _ﬁ R

.....

e B3 o kP ik D~ RO o B RX o b ok i B n R n B e

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTALK ... ... ... ... ..

SCREW, 1/4:.20X 78 HHG . ., . |

NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ,........

FUSE SPADE TYPE 32V 1SA ... ...
INSULATCR, BATTFRV BC?OT EUQC) ...........
SPLICER

- oo P ED s > e -

WIRING SCHEMATIC

-é... ey
{ t (S el . S
f g vl F"“"‘;“j‘f‘}
S 6] [ i
| o o
i ] AR st
: L N?D i o R /'Y\Jf !:gj
\._,,,_,7"}'-!., — - =AU P .._.%L_‘.WJ ‘
) Lot | <
- b ) )

POSITION |6 N[ ]Bls.
QOFF e N
RUN/UGHT | | [otal
RUN T
i START | lw‘;’ 1&jﬂi

HEA AT
14%5

KO Swiey sy




HEY »

PARY g

aQry

s ee D N e et a

u-\"‘&{'*
MWW -
\\\& £\




